## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FX Tesh Inc.		06/11/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GTS Records, Inc.	
Street Address:	13245 Riverside Drive, Suite 305	
City:	Sherman Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91423-7438	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121207	INTELLIGENCE FOR YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3587527	INTELLIGENCE FOR YOUR LIFE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-451-0647

Email: tmk@cislo.com,vbinford@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo

Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-14504
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Cislo
Signature:	/DanielMCislo/
Date:	06/24/2009 TRADEMARK

900137080 **REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0659** 

# Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0660

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned FX Tesh Inc., a corporation of California having its principal place of business located at Allen Matkins Leck Gamble & Mallory LLP 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1800, Los Angeles, CA 90067, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has developed a business pertaining to the marks INTELLIGENCE FOR YOUR LIFE (hereinafter the MARKS), which are registered trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office assigned Registration Nos. 3,121,207 and 3,587,527 and pending in Canada assigned Application No. 1430503;

WHEREAS, GTS Records, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business located at 13245 Riverside Drive, Suite 305, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423-7438 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and the successor to the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the MARKS pertain, is desirous of acquiring the assets of the business, the MARKS, the goodwill and business symbolized thereby, and the aforementioned trademark registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the MARKS in the aforementioned trademark registrations as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the MARKS pertain, along with the assets related thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the assets of the business, the MARKS, the goodwill and business symbolized thereby and related assets thereto, and the aforementioned trademark registration therefor.

instrument this day of May 2009.	I ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this
tastantia ans day or may 2003.	FX TESH, INO
	Signature
	Tohytesh
	Name
	Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0661

# CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

I hereby certify that this assignment (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being filed electronically with the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS) on the date shown below:

on ,	6-24-09
	6-24-09
Daniel M. Cislo, Reg. No. 32,973	Date

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0662